2021 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 208

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARPENTER

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Southern University Laboratory School Coach Rebecca Marshall on the occasion of her retirement

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Southern University Laboratory School Coach Rebecca Marshall on the
3	occasion of her retirement.
4	WHEREAS, Coach Marshall has coached at Southern University Laboratory School
5	for the past thirty-one years; throughout her tenure, she served as the head coach of the girls'
6	track team; she also served as an assistant volleyball coach, the school's athletic director, and
7	as dean of students; and
8	WHEREAS, Coach Marshall led the Southern University Laboratory School girls'
9	track team to twenty-one state championships, including sixteen consecutive state
10	championships; she has also earned numerous coach of the year honors; and
11	WHEREAS, Coach Marshall's son, Maalik Trevaughn Marshall, who is a former
12	state champion in high school track and gymnastics, has served as her assistant coach for the
13	past two years; and
14	WHEREAS, outside of coaching, Coach Marshall enjoys spending time with her
15	family and friends, and she is especially fond of the time she spends with her great-nephew,
16	Kohen Williams; and
17	WHEREAS, Coach Rebecca Marshall is a pillar in the Southern University
18	Laboratory School community, and she is most deserving of the highest recognition for her
19	decades of leadership and success.
20	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
21	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Southern University Laboratory School

HLS 21RS-4000

1 Coach Rebecca Marshall on the occasion of her retirement; does hereby recognize her 2 dedication to Southern University Laboratory School; does hereby express genuine 3 appreciation to Coach Marshall for devoting more than three decades to coaching high 4 school athletes and molding them into successful adults; and does hereby extend sincere 5 wishes that she enjoy a comfortable retirement.

6 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to

7 Rebecca Marshall.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 208 Original

2021 Regular Session

Carpenter

Commends Southern University Laboratory School Coach Rebecca Marshall on the occasion of her retirement.